TO CREATE SECTION 2.05.061 OF THE CODE; ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Eau Claire does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. That Section 2.05.061 of the code be created to read:

## 2.05.061 Economic Development Committee.

- A. There is established an economic development committee focused on advancing economic growth and opportunities in Eau Claire County while enhancing services for residents.
- B. The committee shall consist of two (2) board supervisors; two (2) representatives from local municipal government; and two (2) representatives from the business community located in Eau Claire County. Committee members shall be appointed by the county board.
- C. The committee shall review and identify economic needs while working to improve the industrial/commercial climate in the county; collaborate and support the Eau Claire County Economic Development Corporation; and execute and monitor progress of the economic development goals and objective set forth in the Eau Claire County Comprehensive Plan.

ENACTED: January 16, 2024

Sue McDonald County Clerk